APN#3-141-08	EUREKA COUNTY, NV LAND-DTR Rec:\$37.00 2021-246481 Total:\$37.00 10/19/2021 03:01 PM Pgs=6
Recording Requested By: Dambacher, Trujillo Name and Russell, APLC	00014013202102464810060061
Address 32 N. Washington St	LISA HOEHNE, CLERK RECORDER

EUREKA COUNTY, NV

City/State/Zip____

Sonora, California 95370

Affidavit of Death (Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fees applies)

Recording Requested By GARY P. DAMBACHER, ESQ.

WHEN RECORDED MAIL THIS DOCUMENT TO:

DAMBACHER, TRUJILLO & RUSSELL, APLC 32 N. Washington Street Sonora, California 95370

APN: 3-141-08

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF TRUSTEE AND ACCEPTANCE OF SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE

- I, JANET BARNETT, of legal age, being first duly sworn according to law, deposes and says:
- 1. HELEN E. BARNETT, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person named as a Co-Trustee in the certain revocable trust known as the BARNETT FAMILY 1993 TRUST, executed by DEAN H. BARNETT and HELEN E. BARNETT as trustors.
- 2. DEAN HARVEY BARNETT, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person named as a Co-Trustee in the certain revocable trust known as the BARNETT FAMILY 1993 TRUST, executed by DEAN H. BARNETT and HELEN E. BARNETT as trustors.
- 3. At the time of the decedent's deaths, decedents were the owners, as Settlors and Trustees, of certain real property located in Eureka County, State of Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

TOWNSHIP 29 NORTH, RANGE 48 EAST, M.D.B.&M.

SECTION 29, N1/2 SW1/4 NW1/4, as shown upon Record of Survey of Crescent Valley Ranch and Farm, Unit No. 5, filed in the office of the Eureka County Recorder on November 5, 1959.

- 4. I am the daughter-in-law of the decedents and the successor Trustee of the same trust under which said decedents held title as Trustees, and I am designated and empowered pursuant to the terms of said trust to serve as Trustee thereof, and I accept the duties and responsibilities of trustee and consent to act as trustee of said trust.
- 5. There is no federal estate tax as the result of the deaths of the decedents mentioned in paragraphs 1 and 2.

6. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct and this Affidavit is executed at Sonora, California.
Dated: 10/12 ,2021.
Janet Daniett
JANET BARNETT
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
decaracy, or variety or that dosains.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA §
COUNTY OF TUOLUMNE §
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on <u>october 12</u> , 2021, by JANET BARNETT, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Susan Polley Notary Public - California Tuolumne County Commission # 2342132 My Comm. Expires Jan 18, 2025



CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

OFFICE OF ASSESSOR - RECORDER

COUNTY OF TUOLUMNE SONORA, CALIFORNIA

	TE FILE NUMBER		CERT	STATE O	IP CALIFORNIA IURES, WHITE			reservations or single-state state and	L 55 0		and the state of the state of the
	DEAN			HIPPLE	HEV INDO		3 Last BAR	NETT	RGISTRATI		
DECEDENT PERSONAL DATA	02/17/1921 P. STATE OF BIRTH MO		80 1 T		TARY SERVICE	UNX	M	DATE OF DEATH! 05/17/2001 (AL STATUS 1ed	l .		0630
	White		1 1	YES_	HESS		X	United	Airlir Is years	IN OCCU	PATIO 1
USUAL REBIDENCE	Airline Mech 20. RESIDENCE—(\$7825) 21625 Cresty	AND NUMBER ON	LOCATION:		Transp					30	
INFORMANT	Sonora 26. NAME. RELATIONSHIP		Tuolum		27. MAIL196	27%	C#\$67 AND NO	24. YAR IN COU 4	OFE NUMBER,	CA	
	Karl Barnett 28. NAME OF SURVIVING Helen			Elizab	and the same	30	Valley Kimble	Rd. Sonor	a, CA 9	95370	
SPOUSE AND PARENT INFORMATION	Harve	a management	32 M	HDDLE			Barnett	Bartoniau le Arui Auri	### T		34. durin arat MO
DISPOSITIONIS:	Ester 36. DATE WENTER 05/21/2001	St. Pat		in the state	/ Sonora	•	Busick 9 5376			in l	МО
	41. TYPE OF DISPOSITIO	ecsy	11224	42. SIPMATU		MEB.	//		49.	LICENSI	NO.
FÜNERAL DÜNECTOR AND LOGAL REGISTRAR	BU 44. NAME OF FUNERAL C Heuton Memor	K 41 2774		FD 362	► Da		Wyone	Such	serie 0	5/1	8/20
DIRECTOR AND LOCAL	Heuton Memoritor Place of Pearth Sonora Communities at Research Adonesed 1 S. Forest	al Chapel Lity Hospit Nymering Augustine	al (70 ER DA LOCAT	FD 362	P De		Whans	THAN HOSEITAL Re Other	Tuolui Tuolui Tos zin Sonor	5 / 1 mne	8/20
DIRECTOR AND LOCAL REGISTRAR PLACE OF	44. MAME OF FUNERAL CHEUTON MEMORY 101: PLACE OF DEATH SONOR'S COMMUNI 108. STREET ADDRESS 1 S. FOREST 107. DEATH WAS CAUSE IMMEDIATE	al Chapel Lity Hospit Nymering Augustine	al Tos	FD 362	P De		Wynne	THAN HOSENTAL	Tuolui Tuolui Tse are Sonor	5 / 1 mne	8/20
DIRECTOR AND LOCAL REGISTRAR PLACE OF	44. MAME OF FUNERAL CHEUTON MEMORY 101: PLACE OF DEATH SONOR'S COMBBUT 108. STREET ADDRESS 1 S. FOREST 107. DEATH WAS CAUSE IMMEDIATE CAUSE A) Ca	isl Chapel Tity Hospit THAT AND NUMBER THAT AND NUMBER THAT AND THAT CHAPE	al 100 al	FD 362	P De		Wynne	THAT NOBELLS THE OTHER THE INTERVAL SERVE ONE AND DEATH	Tuolui Sonor Sonor 100: Sinor 100: Sinor 100: Sinor 110: Aur	OATEM 5 / 1 MITE A TH HEPON TES FERNAL PROPEY PR	8/20
DIRECTOR AND LOCAL REGISTRAR PLACE OF OEATH	Heuton Memor: 101: PLACE OF DEATH SONOTA COMMUNITORS STREET ADDRESS 1 S. FOREST 107. DEATH WAS CAUSE IMMEDIATE CAUSE ALC DUE TO 189 My	ial Chapel Tity Hospit TITY HOSPIT TO THE THE CHIP TO	al [7] in ph Local one causi -	FD 362 19 HORPITA 14 PER 1904 FER LINE FOR	De Doo		Wigner on the Control of the Control	TOTAL POTENTIAL TOTAL	Tuolui Tuolui 196 Arri Sonor.	OATEM 5 / 1 MITE A TH HEPON TES FERNAL PROPEY PR	8/20
DIRECTOR AND LOCAL REGISTRAR PLACE OF OEATH	Heuton Memor 101: PLACE OF DEATH SONOT'S COMMUNITIES 1 S. FOREST 107. DEATH WAS CAUSE IMMEDIATE CAUSE AT CB DUE TO (D) DUE TO (D) 112. OWNER SIGNIFICANT STROKE 113. WAS OPERATION PE NO	MILY HOSPIE UNAERT AND NUMBER Add. CONTRACTOR ONCE Triorespire ocardial In CONDITIONS CORE	al January Are	FD 362 19 HORFITA AP ER JOHN THEF LINE FOI DEATH BUY 1	APECIAL DO	TO CAUSE	Wigne ACLITY OTHER DOVE 12 CA CONTROL OF CA CON	THAT ROBERAL TH	Tuolui Tuolui Tuolui Sonor.	DATE ME DATE ME DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA C	RE TO CONOMER X No TORNACO X NO REPORTED NO TORNACO X N
DIRECTOR AND LOCAL REGISTRAR PLACE OF OEATH	A4. MAME OF FUNERAL CHEUTON MEMORY. 101: PLACE OF DEATH SONOR'S COMMENT 108. STREET ADDRESS. 1 S. FOREST 107. DEATH WAS CAUSE 1 S. FOREST 107. DEATH WAS CAUSE IMMEDIATE CAU	TALLY HOSPIT ILLY HOSPIT ILLY HOSPIT ILLY HOSPIT ACL. EN PERMISSION CONDITIONS CONE TOTOTHE FOR ANY STORY THE HOUR, DA ME MEST OF MY ENDINE STORY THE HOUR, DA ME MEST OF MY ENDINE ME TO ACCEPT LAST SEEN ME TO ACCEPT O5/16/2001	AL TO LOCATE ONE CAUSE OF CAUS	PD 362 19 HORPINA 10 ER PER LINE FOR ORATH BUT N WEN LOT 5 RICHATURE (TYPE ATTEMP II B. Ph	NOT RECATED ING PHYSICIAL Illips (4)	TO CAMPAR.	Wigner Include of the second	THE INCEPTED OF THE PROPERTY O	Tuolui Tuolui Tuolui Too ari Sonor 100, 100, 100 S 100, 100 S 110, AUT	DATE IN STREET OF THE PROPERTY	B/20
DIRECTOR AND LOCAL REGISTRAR PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH PHYSI- CIAN'S CERTIFICA- TION CORDHER'S LUSE	A4. MAME OF FUNERAL CHEUTON MEMORY. 101. PLACE OF DEATH SONOR'S COMMINITION. 108. STREET ADDRESS. 1 S. FOTEST 107. DEATH WAR CAUSE 107. DEATH WAR CAUSE 107. DEATH WAR CAUSE 108. STREET ADDRESS. 109. DUE TO 181 My DUE TO 10. 112. OFFICE OF THE STREET OF THE S	TILLY HOSPIT ILLY HOSPIT CONDITIONS CONT ILLY HOSPIT CONDITIONS CONT ILLY HOSPIT ILLY HOSP	STORY AND LOCAL TO SECURE TO LOCAL TO L	PD 362 IF HORPING FOR LINE FOR THE LINE FOR THE LOT 5 SIGNATURE (TYPE ATTEND IN PROCESS AND TO THE LOT 5 TYPE ATTEND TO BE AND TO THE LOT 5 THE LOT 5	NOT RELATED NOT R	TO SAUGE TO NAME . S. FO	OF OPERAL	THE INTERVAL STATE OF THE STATE	Tuolui Tu	TOPE WESTON OF THE PROPERTY PR	B/20

23553

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the Tuolumne County Assessor-Recorder.

06/11/2001

copy is not valid unless prepared on an engraved border, displaying the date and signature of the Assessor-Recorder.



OFFICE OF ASSESSOR - RECORDER

COUNTY OF TUOLUMNE

SONORA, CALIFORNIA

	3052020271819 STATE FILE NUMBER	CERTIF	FICATE OF DEA STATE OF CALIFORNIA ON DEPASLINES, WHITEOUTS OF VS-114(REV 2/06)	ATH RALTERATIONS	3202055000	344
	1. NAME OF DECEDENT—FIRST (GIVEN)	2. MIDDLE VAUGHN	13 Tagnet area	3, LAST (Fernity) BARNETT		
DECEDENT'S PERSONAL DATA	AKA, ALSO KNOWN AS - Include Hulf AKA (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST)		4. DATE OF 05/08/	BIRTH mm/od/ccyy 5. AGE Yrs. 1947 73	F UNDER ONE YEAR F	UNDER 24 HOURS 6. SEX Minutes M
PERSO	9. BIRTH STATE/FOREIGN COUNTRY ID. SOCIAL SECURITY	1		2. MARITAL STATUS/SRIDP (ALTIMO OF C MARRIED	7. DATE OF DEATH mondated 11/19/2020	1016
EDENT'S	13. EDUCATION - Highest Level/Degree 14/16, WAS DECEDENT HISPANR (see worksheet on back) BACHELOR YES	C/LATINO(AVSPANISH) (V HS. 30		DECEDENT'S RACE - Up to 3 race VHITE, ENGLISH, 1		n back)
DEC	17. USUAL OCCUPATION — Type of work for most at \$1e. DO.NOT US OWNER-OPERATOR	The second secon	ND OF BUSINESS OR IND TOMOTIVE R	USTRY (e.g., grocery store, road con EPA1R	struction, employment agency, etc	19. YEARS IN OCCUPATION 40
L CE	20. DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE (Street and number; or location): 16190 HIDDEN VALLEY ROAD					
USUAL. RESIDENC	1 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	OUNTY/PROVINCE IOLUMNE	23. ZIP CI 95370	25	OUNTY 25. STATE/FOREIGN C	
INFOR-	28. INFORMANT'S MANE, RELATIONSHIP JANET BARNETT, WIFE 27. INFORMANT'S MANE 16190 HIDE			ING ADDRESS (Street and number, a EN VALLEY ROAD	r rural roule number, city or fown, s , SONORA, CA 9	tate and zip) 5370
يوذن	28, NAME OF SURVIVING SPOUSE/SRDP"-FIRST JANÉT	29, MIDDLE ARLENE		30. LAST (BIRTH NAME) MASON		
SPOUSE/SRDP AND ARENT INFORMATION	31. NAME OF FATHER/PARENT—FIRST. DEAN	32. MIDDLE HARVEY		38. UAST BARNETT		34, BIRTH STATE MO
SPOUS PARENT	35, NAME OF MOTHER/PARENT-FIRST HELEN	36, MIDDLE ELIZABETH		37, LAST (BIRTH NAME) KIMBLE	<i>//</i>	38. BIRTH STATE CO
ror/		OSITION MT. SHADO MOUNTAIN RO				
DIRECTOR/	41, TYPE OF DISPOSITION(S)	42. SIGNATU	AE OF EMBALMER N MOORE		500	43. LICENSE NUMBER EMB6430
FUNERAL LOCAL F	44. NAME OF FUNERAL ESTABLISHMENT TERZICH AND WILSON FUNERAL	45. LICENSE	NUMBER 46, SIGNATUR	NE OF LOCAL REGISTRAR	5 9 0	47. DATE mm/dd/ccyy 12/03/2020
	101. PLACE OF DEATH	7	17548 - 17548 F	HOSPITAL SPECIFY-ONE 10	6. IF OTHER THAN HOSPITAL, S	PECIFY ONE
PLACE OF DEATH	 4	S OF LOCATION WHERE FOUN	1 A 20 4 4 1 3 1 1 1	الله الله	Hospics Home/LTC	Home X Other
Δ.	TUOLUMNE 19447 VILLA 107. CAUSE OF DEATH Enler the chain of events —		s that directly caused deal	h, DO NOT lander terminal events stich	SONORA Time Interval Between Onsies and Death	108. DEATH REPORTED TO CORONER?
	IMMEDIATE CAUSE IA SEVERE SYSTOLIC H Frinal disease or condition resulting	IEART FAILURE			(W)	[X] yES
	in death) Sequentially, list (6) NON SUSTAINED VE	NTRICULAR TAC	CHYCARDIA		ел 5 YRS	109. BIOPSY PERFORMED? YES X NO
DEATH	conditions, if any, leading to cause (C) on Line A. Enter UNDERLYING				(cn	118. AUTOPSY PERFORMED? YES X NO
USE OF	CAUSE (disease or injury that initiated the events (0) resulting in death) LAST				i aprij	111. USED IN DETERMINANG CAUSE?
3	112. OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH NONE	BUT NOT RESULTING IN THE	UNDERLYING CAUSE GIVE	N IN (07		
	113, WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION IN ITEM NO	107 OR 112? (If yes, list lype of	operation and date.)		1134.	FFEMALE, PREGNANT IN LAST YEAR?
w Z	114.1 CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE DEATH OCCUPRED AT THE HOUR, DATE, AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED.	115. SIGNATURE AND TITLE C	OF CERTIFIER	F.C	116. LICENSE NUMB	YES NO UNK ER 117. DATE mm/dd/ccyy
YSICIAN'S TIFICATION	Decedent Altended Since Decedent Last Seen Alive (A) mm/dd/ccyy (B) mm/dd/ccyy	G87571 MICHELLE INFO	12/02/2020 PZATO M.D.			
PHY	07/15/2020 10/16/2020 119.1 CERTIFY THAT IN MY OPINION DEATH OCCURRED AT THE HOUR, DAT	690 GUZZI LANI	E, SONORA, C	CA 95370.		nm/dd/coyy 122, HOUR (24 Hours)
	MANNER OF DEATH Natural Accident Houselde	Suicide Pending Investiga	ation Could not be determined	YES NO [UNK	
SE ONL)	123. PLACE OF INJURY (e.g., home, construction site, wooded are	11111				
CORGNER'S USE ONLY	124, DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED (Events which resulted					
CORO	125, LOCATION OF INJURY (Street and number, or location, and cit	y, and zip)			ing pangan Makabatan	
	126. SIGNATURE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER	12	27, DATE mm/dd/ccyy	128, TYPE NAME, TITLE OF CO	MONER / DEPUTY CORONIER	
STA	ATE A B C D	E			FAX AUTH.#	CENSUS TRACT
in.			-0100	01004735721*	The state of the s	

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the Tuolumne County Assessor-Recorder.

Maerian Whitman

KAENAN WHITMAN
TUOLUMNE COUNTY ASSESSOR-RECORDER DATE ISSUED

12/3/2020

This copy is not valid unless prepared on an engraved border, displaying the date, seal and signature of the Assessor-Recorder.



000144254

STATE OF NEVADA	/\
DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM	
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	\ \
a) 3-141-08	\ \
b)	\ \
c)	\ \
d)	\ \
2. Type of Property:	p
a) X Vacant Land b) Single Fam. R	es. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
/ <u> </u>	
' * '	V
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Notes:
Other	2 ,100.00
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	V
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of prop	
Transfer Tax Value:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$
4. If Exemption Claimed:	_
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,	Section 7
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Transfer t	o Successor Trustee
U. Explain found for Exchipation.	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	100 %
The undersigned declares and acknowledges	
The undersigned declares and acknowledges	s, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information	on provided is correct to the best of their
information and belief, and can be supported by doo	
information provided herein. Furthermore, the part	
exemption, or other determination of additional tax	
due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NR	
jointly and severally liable for any additional amount	nt owed.
15 150 14	
Signature Janet Hirnett	Capacity / RUSTEE
Janet Barnett	Trustee
Signature	Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: (REQUIRED) Helen Barnett, Deceased	Print Name: Janet Barnett, Trustee
Address: c/o 16190 Hidden Valley Rd.	Address: 16190 Hidden Valley Rd.
	City: Sonora
City: Sonora State: California Zin: 95370	
State: California Zip: 95370	State: California Zip: 95370
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORD	
Print Name: Gary P. Dambacher, Esq.	Escrow#: Mone
Address: 32 N. Washington St.	
City: Sonora, CA 95370	State: Zip:

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED